PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Pamela S. Dierickx	05/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON THE Go Products, Co.	
Street Address:	765 Schmidt Road	
City:	Davenport	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6237995
Patent Number:	D427817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)336-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (936) 336-8200

Email: timcook@libertypatent.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Cook
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10107
Address Line 4: Liberty, TEXAS 77575

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEDG.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Cook

Total Attachments: 1

source=LEDG.01 - Assignment 2#page1.tif

OP \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0168 Assignment of Patents Agreement:

Assignor
Parnela S. Dierickx
1824 103th Street
Lowden, IA 52255
SSN 504-80-5055

Assignee
ON THE Go Products, Co.
765 Schmidt Road
Davenpurt, IA 52802
EIN 42-1704793
391,936,2504

May 16, 2006

Agreement:

For consideration of an additional 1,000 shares issued of non-par common stock to Pamela S. Diericks, in the incorporation of lower Cosporation On The Go Products, Co. EIN Number 42-1704793. Pamela S. Diericks does hereby grant all rights to Patent Numbers 6,237,995 and D427,817. This agreement does hereby transfer and assigns all exclusive and non exclusive patent rights to United States Petent Number 6,237,995 entitled. "Carsest and stroller with folding linkage system". And patent number D427,817, "Infant Carrying Handle".

The patents will become the property of On The Go Products, Co. upon mutually signing this assignment agreement. On The Products, Co. does hereby acknowledges receipt of this intellectual property and will from this time on, be responsible for paying all maintenance fees and provisions to keep patents in force will be the total responsibility of ON THE Go Products, Co. ON THE Go Products, Co also agrees to hold Pamela S. Disrickx harmless for any and all implied warranties as too the fitness and use of the intellectual property, and agrees to hold Disrickx harmless in the event of lawsuits brought about for said use of patents in present form or other forms in the course of their business activities.

Pamela 8 . Dierickx Assignor of Patents Date 5//

Prosident & Sole Director
On The Go Products, Co.

Assignee Of Patents

PATENT

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 10/03/2007